1st Qtr  2nd Qtr  3rd Qtr  4th Qtr  Year  1st Qtr  2nd Qtr  3rd Qtr

Capital expenditures  $2,507  $2,141  $2,698  $1,142  $8,488  $2,195  $2,603  $2,731

3. Adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards 123(R), “Share-Based Payment”:

  The Company adopted SFAS 123(R) on January 1, 2006 using the modified prospective transition method. SFAS 123(R) requires the Company
to expense stock options issued to employees. Previously, the Company did not record compensation expense for employee stock options.
Actual stock option expense recorded for 2006, as well as proforma expense for 2005 as if the Company had previously adopted the new
statement on January 1, 2005 is presented below. During the fourth quarter of 2005, the Board of Directors approved an Option Acceleration
Agreement that accelerated the vesting of unvested stock options held by the Company’s employees with an exercise price of $22.09 or
higher. Stock option expense for the fourth quarter of 2005 includes $37.2 million of stock option expense ($26.9 million after tax) equal to the
unamortized fair value of the options.

  2005- Proforma  2006
  1st Qtr  2nd Qtr  3rd Qtr  4th Qtr  Year  1st Qtr  2nd Qtr  3rd Qtr
Stock option expense

(pre-tax)  $ 5,694  $ 5,519  $ 5,392  $ 42,769  $ 59,374  $1,676  $1,944  $1,831
Income tax benefit   (1,144)   (1,112)   (1,083)   (11,631)   (14,970)   (499)   (303)   (370)
Stock option expense,

net of income tax  $ 4,550  $ 4,407  $ 4,309  $ 31,138  $ 44,404  $1,177  $1,641  $1,461

Diluted EPS impact  $ 0.15  $ 0.15  $ 0.15  $ 1.13  $ 1.55  $ 0.04  $ 0.06  $ 0.05

  The Company estimates that the accounting required by SFAS 123(R) will reduce full year 2006 GAAP diluted earnings per share by
approximately $0.20. This estimate is dependent upon a number of variables such as the number of options awarded, cancelled or exercised
and fluctuations in share price during the year.

4. Stock Repurchase Activity

  During the third quarter of 2006, we repurchased 0.3 million shares of common stock at a total cost of $7 million.

  During 2005, we repurchased 2.8 million shares of common stock at a total cost of $61 million.